# OP \$115.00 393918

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM387973

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		06/14/2016	Chartered Bank: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inland Pipe Rehabilitation LLC
Street Address:	2002 Timberloch Place, Suite 550
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3939181	
Registration Number:	3897167	IPR
Registration Number:	3897166	
Registration Number:	3621645	INVERT-A-PIPE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3865

**Email:** sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0736 source=Trademark Release - Inland Pipe#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Inland Pipe#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Inland Pipe#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0737

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 14th day of June 2016, by BANK OF MONTREAL, a Canadian chartered bank,

acting as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of INLAND PIPE REHABILITATION LLC,

a Michigan limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 14, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated June 15, 2011, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

June 15, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004564/0510.

[Signature Page Follows]

7857323v1 6/15/2016 7:58 AM 3630.108

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0738

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By: Budget Hacavalia
Name: Bridget baravala
Title: Director

## SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

<u>MARK</u>	App./Reg. No.	App./Registration Date
None (design only)	3939181	03/29/11
IPR	3897167	12/28/10
None (design only)	3897166	12/28/10
Invert-A-Pipe	3621645	05/19/09

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

# TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0740

**RECORDED: 06/15/2016**